

mst

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO.176 OF 2009
WITH
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.323 OF 2009

Mohammed Quamar Khan
versus
The State of Maharashtra

Applicant

Respondent

Mr.Dave i/by Samir Sarambalkar for applicant.
H.T.Dedhia, APP for the State.

CORAM : A.S.OKA, J.
DATE : 2nd July 2009

PC :-

1. The applicant is present. Office note shows that the first respondent is duly served. None appears for the first respondent. He is not represented by any advocate. Rule. Hearing is expedited.
2. Time to deposit a sum of Rs.25,000/- and time to furnish sureties in terms of earlier order dated 21st April 2009 is extended by a period of four weeks from today.
3. Temporary bail granted earlier to continue till final disposal of the criminal revision application.
4. It is made clear that if the applicant fails to deposit a sum of Rs.25,000/- within a period of four weeks from today, as directed by order passed on 21st April 2009, the interim relief will stand vacated without further reference to the Court and the applicant will have to surrender.
5. Criminal Application No.323 of 2009 is disposed of..

(A.S.OKA, J.)