

sg

37.rev176-09.docx

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

Criminal Revision Application No.176 of 2009

Mohammed Quamar Khan

... Applicant

versus

The State of Maharashtra and Anr

... Respondents

None for the applicant.

Ms Sangeeta D Shinde, APP, for respondent No.1/ State.

None for respondent No.2.

Coram: R.N. Laddha, J.

Date: 21 January 2026.

P.C.:

- . None present for the applicant and respondent No.2.
2. As the matter has not been listed since the year 2009, this Court deems it appropriate to issue notices to the applicant and respondent No.2.
3. Stand over to **6 February 2026**.

(R.N. Laddha, J.)